

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.:W.P.Nos.40594 AND 40595 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	24.02.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.R Sameer Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr.Aripith Joy Ramesh, learned counsel representing Mr.Vivek Jain, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr.Jayanth Naidu, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.</p> <p>List these matters on 27.02.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>Vsv</p>	