

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.:W.P.NOs.40594 AND 40595 OF 2025
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	23.03.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. R Sameer Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Deepak Bhattacharjee, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Jain, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Ms. Chowdhary Archana, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent No.1/Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited and learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2/auction purchaser have made their preliminary submissions on the question of limitation.</p> <p>List these matters on 25.03.2026.</p> <p>The interim order shall continue till 13.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>NDS</p>	

--	--	--	--